assembly area, whichever is greater, plus 
one (1) parking space for each two (2) 
employees, or in the case of no fixed 
seats, one (1) parking space for each two 
(2) employees. 

W. Retail and personal service stores One (1) parking space for each one 
hundred twenty-five (125) square feet of 
gross floor area. 

X. Schools – elementary, junior high, 
and equivalent, private or parochial 
schools 

One (1) parking space per teacher and 
administrator or one (1) space for each 
four (4) seats in the auditorium, stadium,

[...]

distance requirements, as provided in Table 1. The centerline of all access points 
shall intersect as nearly at a ninety (90) degree angle as possible, but in no case 
shall the angle of intersection be less than seventy-five (75) degrees or greater 
than one hundred five (105) degrees, unless approved by the planning 
commission or zoning administrator, whichever is applicable, due to certain 
exceptional conditions.  

F. LOCATION OF UNSIGNALIZED ACCESS POINTS  

1. Arterial Streets  

a. Unsignalized access points shall be spaced a minimum distance of